0902-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 2

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2

Electric equipment

2-1



0902-1K[C(KDS)

2-2



2.1
2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15
2.16

2.17

0902-1KAC(KDS)

Paszgen 2 OnektpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2 Electric equipment

0902-10-1CT(SP)
0902-10-11CT(SP)

0902-10-12CT(SP)

0902-10-13CT1(SP)
0902-10-14/-01CT1(SP)

0902-10-15CT(SP)

1102-10-12CT1(SP)
1102-10-13-03CI(SP)
1102-10-17CM(SP)
1102-10-18-01CM(SP)
1102-10-150C(SP)
1102-10-155-01CT1(SP)
1102-10-156CI(SP)
1102-10-163CI(SP)

1102-10-165-01CT1(SP)
1106-10-16-02CM(SP)

404-10-270CT1(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

OnekTpoobopynoBaHve
YcTaHoBKa anekTpoobo-
pyaooBaHust Ha pame
YcTaHoBka anekTpoobo-
pyOooBaHWs B KOHTENHepe
AKB
OnekTpoobopyaosaHune
nepegHen oonMLOBKK
OnekTpoobopygoBaHve
TonnmeHoro 6aka
YcTaHOBKa 3BYKOBbIX CUT-
HanoB B koHTelHepe AKB

AnekTpoobopyaosaHue
aurartens
AnekTpoobopyaosaHue
KpbILKN KabUHbI
OnekTpoobopynoBaHve
oTonuTens
OnekTpoobopyaosaHune
nona kabuHbl

Bnok Bbikntovatenen

YcTaHoBka anekTpoobo-
pygooBaHusa nona kabuHbl
YcTtaHoBKka 6r1oka BbIKMtO-
yaTtenen

LnTok npnbopos

LLnTok BhIKtOYaTenemn
OnekTpoobopyaosaHune
noporpesatens MXQ 30
YcTaHoBka dapbl

Electric equipment
Frame electric equipment
mounting

Electric equipment
mounting in the storage
battery container

Front facing electric
equipment

Fuel tank electric
equipment

Sound signal mounting in
the storage battery
container

Engine electric equipment

Cab roof electric
equipment
Heater electric equipment

Cab floor electric
equipment
Switch unit

Cab floor electric
equipment mounting
Switch unit mounting

Instrument board

Switch panel

PZHD30G heater electric
equipment

Headlight mounting

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

2-9

2-12
2-16

2-20

2-26

2-29

2-33

2-38

2-40
2-43

2-47

2-51

2-54
2-57

2-59

2-62

63



0902-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 2.1 dnektpoobopyaoBaHue

Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-4



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.1 0902-10-1CIN 3nekrtpoobopyaoBaHue
0902-10-1SP Electric equipment

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne | Ne
pwuc. | noa. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHve MOTHERne
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination y)?r]t Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
21 0902-10-1CT1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- | Electric
BaHwe equipment X X
0902-10-1CT1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- | Electric
BaHue equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHve VICIOTHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T
UKHL] U
1 | 0902-10-11Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopygosa- | mounting on the
HUA Ha pame frame 1
0902-10-11-10CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Electric equipment
anekTpoobopynosa- | mounting on the
HUS Ha pame frame 1
0902-10-11-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka Electric equipment
OnekTtpoobopyaosa- | mounting on the
HUS Ha pame frame 1
13 | 0902-10-14Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa- | Fuel tank electric
HWe TONSIMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
0902-10-14-10CrI(SP) | Anektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHMe TOMMMBHOIO equipment
6aka 1
0902-10-14-20CrI(SP) | Anektpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMMBHOIO equipment
6aka 1
50 | 0902-10-15CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3BYKO- Signals mounting in
BbIX CUrHasoB B the storage battery
KoHTenHepe AKB container 1
0902-10-15-10CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa 3BYKO- Signals mounting in
BbIX CUrHasoB B the storage battery
KoHTenHepe AKB container 1
0902-10-15-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa 3BYKO- Signals mounting in
BbIX CUrHasoB B the storage battery
koHTenHepe AKB container 1




0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHuve VICIONHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukhl u | T
58 | 1106-10-116Crl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-20CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
57 | 1106-10-116-01CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-01-20CT1(SP] Koxyx Jacket 1
38 | 2001-10-117Cr1(SP) Pamka (coBmectHo ¢ | Frame (together
nos. 41) with pos.41) 2 2
2001-10-117-20CI(SP) | Pamka Frame 2
36 | 2001-10-118-01Cr1(SP) | MNposoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-118-01-20CTr1(SP] Mposog, Wire 1
43 | 1106-10-147Cr1(SP) Pamka (coBmectHo ¢ | Frame (together
nos. 42) with pos.42) 2 2
1106-10-147-20CI1(SP) | Pamka Frame 2
25 | 46-10-637Crl1(SP) Mpoeog Wire 4 4
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) Mpoeog Wire 4
8 | 404-10-270CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBka ¢apsl Headlight
mounting 5
404-10-270-10CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka dhapbl Headlight
mounting 5
404-10-270-20CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa ¢apesl Headlight
mounting 5

51 | 312501-10-114Cr1(sP) Mask npobneckosbin | Flashing beacon 1 1

312501-10-114-20CT1(SP)| Masik npobneckosbivi | Flashing beacon 1
30 |415119 XOoMyTuUK Clip 2 2 2
33 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
39 | 1006-10-10 BuWHT (coBmMeECTHO € Screw (together
nos. 41) with pos.41) 4 4
1006-10-10-20 BuHT Screw 4
44 | 1006-10-10-01 BuWHT (coBmMeECTHO € Screw (together
nos. 42) with pos.42) 4 4
1006-10-10-01-20 BuHT Screw 4
40 | 46-10-113 CrepxeHb (coBmecT- | Stem (together
HO C noas. 41) with pos.41) 4 4
46-10-113-20 CtepxeHb Stem 4
45 | 46-10-113-03 CrepxeHb (coBmecT- | Stem (together
HO C noa3. 42) with pos.42) 4 4
46-10-113-03-20 CtepxeHb Stem 4
19 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
22 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
23 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 4
27 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 4
52 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1



0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O0bo3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vernonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
32 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1 1 1
21 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 4 4 4
14 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
3 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
31 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
15 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3
4 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 4
BonTtbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16 39 | 39 | 39
46 Bont M10-6g%30 Bolt M10-6gx30 4 4 4
54 | 28 0320 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
69gx%20 6gx20 4 4
28 0320-20 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
69x%20 69x%20 4
BuHTbI Screws
TOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
9 BuHT B.M6-6g%12 Screw B.M6-6gx12 4 4 4
53 BuHT B.M6-6g%25 Screw B.M6-6gx25 3 3 3
Fanku Nuts
TOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
16 rankn M6 Nut M6 2 2 2
37 anka M8 Nut M8 8 8 8
47 Manka M10 Nut M10 4 4 4
29 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 4 4 4
34 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25 8 8 8
LUanobl Washers
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
10 Lanba 6T Washer 6T 4 4 4
17 Lanba 6T Washer 6T 5 5 5
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 43 | 43 | 43
48 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 4 4 4
55 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 4 4 4
26 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 4 4 4
LUanobl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
11 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 4 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 4
18 | 31 0110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 5 5
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 5




0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konun4yecTtBo Ha
no3. | O6osHayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicriofniHerne
Pos. | Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit

No kil u | T

7 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 43 | 43
31 0150-20 LLanba 8 Washer 8 43
49 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10 4 4
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10 4
56 | 310210 Landa 12x2 Washer 12x2 4 4
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
28 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4 4
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 4
Lano6bI Washers
FT'OCT 6958-70 GOST 6958-70
35 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12 8 8
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12 8
24 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 4 4 4
59 Konogka rHe3goBas Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 OST37.003.032-88 1 1 1
Bartapeu Batteries
TY16-729.384-83 TU16-729.384-83
41 6CT-190A 6ST-190A (replacement for
(oon. 3am. Ha 42) pos. 42 is allowed) 2 2
6CT-190A akcnopT 6ST-190A export 2
Bartapeu Batteries
TY1924PK39209526 TU1924PK39209526
TOO-002-2003 TOO-002-2003
42 6CT-190AL3M (gon. | 6ST-190AL3M
3aM Ha nos.41) (replacement for pos. 41 is 2 2 2
allowed)
12 CseTtoBosBpawartenb | Cat's eye
Or310E-0 FP310E-0
TY37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
Papbl Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
2 | 4573324209 | 754.3711 754.3711 4
45 7332 4211 | 7546.3711 7546.3711 4
45 7332 4212 | 7547.3711 7547.3711 4
20 | 4573726077 | doHapb oceeweHna | Number plate light
HOMEPHOrOo 3HakKa
Or1-134b6 FP-134B
TY 37.003.675-82 TU 37.003.675-82 1 1 1




0902-10-11-20CI

©

——— . —_———————

AN

.

0902-1KAC(KDS)

neeo
—WNOMN

F

++

23
24
15
16

N
OTOOM
™ o0
< 6=
-
A
L liE—
[« 2]
m
=g
o
- M lngcoh

PucyHok 2.2 YcTaHOBKa 3aneKkTpoob6opyaoBaHUA Ha pame
Figure 2.2 Electric equipment mounting on the frame



0902-1K[C(KDS)

2.2 0902-10-11CIN YcTaHOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaoBaHUs Ha pame
0902-10-11SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

Ne | No Kon-Bo Ha nc-
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue MOMHEHne
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXIT| Y T

UKHL U
22 0902-10-11Crl1(SP) YcrtaHoBka anek- | Electric
Tpoobopyno- equipment
BaHWA Ha pame mounting on the X X
0902-10-11-20Cl1(SP) | YctaHoBka anek- | flvogic
Tpoobopyao- equipment
BaHWA Ha pame mounting on the X
frame
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T

UKHL U
21 | 0902-10-12Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopygoBaHus | mounting in the
B koHTelrHepe AKDB | storage battery 1
0902-10-12-10Crl1(SP) | YctaHoBKa anek- Ededtiicezquipment
TpoobopygoBaHus | mounting in the
B koHTelrHepe AKDB | storage battery 1
0902-10-12-20Crl1(SP) | YctaHoBKa anek- EdedHiicezquipment
TpoobopygoBaHus | mounting in the
B koHTerHepe AKB | storage battery 1
10 | 0902-10-13Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- | Footaifaming electric
BaHWe nepeaHen equipment
06nMLoBKK 1
0902-10-13-10CrI(SP) | Gnektpoobopyao- | Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen | equipment
06nMLoBKK 1
0902-10-13-20CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- | Front facing electric
BaHWe nepegHen | equipment
06NMLOoBKN 1
1 | 0902-10-101Cri(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
0902-10-101-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
22 | 0902-10-102Cri(sP) Kryt Harness 1 1
0902-10-102-20CI(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
8 | 1102-10-12Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- | Engine electric
BaHWe gsurartensa | equipment 1 1
1102-10-12-20Cl1(SP) | GnekTtpoobopyno- | Engine electric
BaHWe gpuratend | equipment 1
Ne puc.
Fig. No

2-10




0902-1KAC(KDS)

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHwue vicnornnenie
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukrl u | T
9 | 1106-10-16-02Cl1(SP) | GnekTtpoobopyno- Heater electric
BaHWe nogorpesa- equipment
Tens 1 1 -
18 | 1106-10-104Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-104-20CTI1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1
2 | 1106-10-105Cr(sP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-105-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
17 | 312001-10-131Cr1(SP) | NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-131-20CI | MNpoeog Wire
-20(SP) 1
25 | 404-10-17 Koxyx Jacket 1 1
404-10-17-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
29 | 404-10-22 3axum Cramp 1 1
404-10-22-20 3axum Cramp 1
23 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
11 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4 4
20 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
15 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 7 7 7
24 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
3 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
19 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
16 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 7 7 7
4 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 Bont M8-60g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16 15 | 15 | 15
12 | 28 0320 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
69x%20 69x%20 2 2
28 0320-20 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
6gx%20 6gx20 2
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
26 Manka M6 Nut M6 5 5 5
30 Manka M8 Nut M8 2 2 2
LWanbbl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
27 LWanba 6T Washer 6T 5 5 5
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 15 | 15 | 15
13 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 2 2 2
LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
28 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 5
7 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 15
14 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 2 2
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 2

2-11



0902-1KAC(KDS)

OMNDO®  O=NM ST 0
AN OO I 3

o
©m N~

PucyHok 2.3 YcTaHoBKa anekTpoobopynoBaHuAa B KOHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.3 Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container

2-12



0902-1KAC(KDS)

0902-10-12SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container

2.3 0902-10-12CIN YctaHoBKa aneKkTpoobopyaoBaHus B KOHTenHepe AKB

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve MOTHERne
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination y)?r]t Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
23 0902-10-12CTl1(SP) YctaHoBka anek- | Electric
Tpoobopynosa- equipment
HWS1 B KOHTEeNHepe | mounting in the
AKB storage batteries X X
0902-10-12-20CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBka anek- | Edetaicer
Tpoobopynosa- equipment
HWS1 B KOHTEeNHepe | mounting in the
AKB storage batteries X
container
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T
UKHL U
21 | 2001-10-110-35Cr1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-35-20CTI1 | NpoBoAa Wire
-20(SP) 1
17 | 2001-10-110-11Cr1(SP)| NMpoBog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-11-20CTI1 | MpoBoa Wire
-20(SP) 1
14 | 2001-10-110-12CT1(SP)| NMpoBog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-12-20CTI1 | MNMpoBoa Wire
-20(SP) 1
22 | 2001-10-110-36CTr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-36-20CI1 | MNMpoBoa Wire
-20(SP) 1
24 | 2001-10-110-37Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
2001-10-110-37-20CTI1 | NMpoBoAa Wire
-20(SP) 1
19 | 312001-10-109 MpoBoa Wire
-03Cr1(SP) 1 1
312001-10-109-03 MpoBog Wire
-20CT1(SP) 1
20 | 3506-10-130-05Cr1(SP)| MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
3506-10-130-05 Mposoa Wire
-20CT1(SP) 1
3 | 401-10-111Crli(sSP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
401-10-111-20CT1(SP) | MNMpoBog Wire 1

2-13



0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
ncrnorHeHue
nos. O0bo3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
18 | 404-10-184CIr1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-10CrI1(SP) | NaHenb Panel 1
404-10-184-20CTI1(SP) | MNMaHenb Panel 1
13 | 2001-10-6 NaHenb Panel 1 1
2001-10-6-20 MNaHenb Panel 1
34 | 404-10-16 Lnunbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-20 LLUnunbka Stud 1
11 | 404-10-16-01 LLUnunbka Stud 1 1
404-10-16-01-20 Lnunbka Stud 1
26 | 295010 Lnunbka Stud 2 2
29 5010-20 LLUnunbka Stud 2
1 |415178 XOMyTHK Clip 3 3 3
35 | 50 0057 MnaTta Board 1 1
50 0057-20 Mnarta Board 1
2 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
Bonthbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
23 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16 3 3 3
7 Bont M8-6g%25 Bolt M8-6gx%25 7 7 7
4 | 280320 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
6gx20 6gx20 1 1
28 0320-20 Bont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
69gx%20 6gx20 1
25 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 5 5 5
30 BuHT B.M6-6g*16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
16 BuHT B.M3-6g%25 Screw B.M3-6g%25
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 2 2 2
Fanku Nuts
TOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
31 anka M6-6H Nut M6-6H 3 3 3
8 Manka M8-6H Nut M8-6H 5 5 5
12 Manka M12-6H Nut M12-6H 6 6 6
27 anka M5 Nut M5
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8 8

2-14




0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
McnonHeHne
nos. O0bo3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
LLlanobl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
28 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8 8
32 LLanba 6T Washer 6T 3 3 3
9 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 10 | 10 | 10
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 7 7 7
Llan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
29 | 310080 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8 8
31 0080-20 LLanba 5 Washer 5 8
33 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 6 6
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 6
10 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15
6 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10 | 10
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 10
15 PoseTka 47K Socket 47K
bIlL3.647.077TY YSHZ.647.077TU 1 1 1

2-15



0902-1K[C(KDS)

11
12

12

14

PucyHok 2.4 JnektpoobopyaoBaHue nepeaHen o6nMLOBKN
Figure 2.4 Front facing electric equipment



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.4 0902-10-13CIN 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue nepeaHen o6NMULIOBKU

0902-10-13SP Front facing electric equipment

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne | Ne NonHeHue
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination y)?r]t Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
2.4 0902-10-13CTl1(SP) onekTpoobopy- Front facing
JoBaHue nepeg- electric
Heln 06N1LOoBKM equipment X X
0902-10-13-20CrI(SP) | 3GnekTpoobopy- Front facing
[oBaHue nepega- electric
Her 06N1LOBKM equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukrl u | T
3 | 1106-10-112-01Cl1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-112-01-20CI | XKryT Harness
-20(SP) 1
13 | 2001-10-114Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1 -
20 | 2501-10-129-22Cl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CI1 | MNMpoBoa Wire
-20(SP) 1
2 | 415090 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
5 |415119 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
15 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 -
6 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 -
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 4
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
1 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
12 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 4
7 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 -
8 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 | 15 | 12
16 BuHT B.M3-6g*10 Screw B.M3-6gx10
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473 4 4 4
17 anka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
LLanGbl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST6402-70
18 LWanba 3 Washer 3 4 4 4
9 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 15 | 15 | 12

2-17




0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O0bo3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vernonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
LLlanobl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
19 | 31 0020 LLanba 3 Washer 3 4 4
31 0020-20 LLanba 3 Washer 3 4
10 | 31 0150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 12
CurHansl Hornless audible
3BYKOBbI€ signals
0e3pynopHbIe TU37.003.688-75
TY37.003.688-75
14 | 457374 2176 CurHan C314 Signal S314 1
45 7374 2177 Curnan C314-3 Signal S314-E 1
45 7374 2178 CurHan C314-T Signal S314-T 1

2-18



DN

0902-1KAC(KDS)

~NOTW  [§

/

— NI

db

/T

8
9

10
7

PucyHok 2.5 dnektpoo6opyaoBaHue TONNIMBHOro 6aka

2-19

Figure 2.5 Fuel tank electric equipment



0902-1K[C(KDS)

2.5 0902-10-14CMN/14-01CN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue TONNMMBHOro b6aka
0902-10-14SP/14-01SP Fuel tank electric equipment

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
pwuc. | noa. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHve MOTHERne
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination y)?r]t Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
2.5, 0902-10-14CTl1(SP) onekTpoobopy- Fuel tan electric
2.6 AoBaHue Tonnue- | equipment

Horo 6aka X
0902-10-14-10CrI(SP) | 3GnekTpoobopy- Fuel tank electric
AoBaHue Tonnme- | equipment
Horo 6aka x
0902-10-14-20CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopy- Fuel tank electric
AoBaHue Tonnme- | equipment
Horo 6aka X
0902-10-14-01Crl1(SP) | OnekTtpoobopy- Fuel tank electric
AoBaHue Tonnme- | equipment*
Horo baka* X
0902-10-14-01-10Cr1 OnekTpoobopy- Fuel tank electric
-10(SP) | poBaHue TOMnNMB- | equipment*
Horo baka* X
0902-10-14-01-20CTr1 OnekTpoobopy- Fuel tank electric
-20(SP) | poBaHue TOMnMB- | equipment*
Horo Baka* X
MPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBJIEH arperart TAroBbIn
NOTE * - traction unit is mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T

UKHL U
12 | 0902-10-100CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
0902-10-100-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
0902-10-100-01CrI1(SP)| XKryt* Harness* 1 1
0902-10-100-01-20CI | XKryt* Harness*
-20(SP) 1

11 | 0902-10-1 Koxyx 3aLuTHbIN Protection jacket 1 1

0902-10-1-20 Koxyx 3aLlunTHbIN Protection jacket 1

8 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 3 3 3

6 | 415042 XOoMyTuK Clip 1 1 1

3* | 3 | 3*

10 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5

9 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 6 6 6

1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 9 9

2-20




0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

nos. O0bo3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vernonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
7 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
13 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 7 7 7
3 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16 17 | 17 | 17
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19* | 19* | 19*
4 LLanba 8T Washer 8T 19 | 19 | 19
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21* | 21* | 21*
LLlanobl Washers
TOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 19 | 19
21* | 21*
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 19
21*

2-21



0902-1K[C(KDS)

22
23
22
10

=S

0902-10-14-01CT11

0
2

22
23

20
2

[ Y

RXX

..

PucyHok 2.6 OnekTpoobopyanoBaHue TONMIMBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.6 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-22



0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHwue
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukrl u | T
5 | 0902-10-2 Koxyx 3aLlunTHbIN Protection jacket 1 1
0902-10-2-20 Koxyx 3aLlunTHbIN Protection jacket 1
21 | TT2501-10-9 LWanba Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LWanba Washer 1
19 | 40 0444 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
20 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 3 3 3
22 | 415045 XoMyTuK Clip 1 1 1
3* | 3 | 3*
9 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 5 5 5
16 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
2 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 6 6 6
7 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
3 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 9 9
10 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
23 | 700-40-6684-08* Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
18 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
8 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2
4 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 7 7 7
6 | 700-41-3179 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
14 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16 17 | 17 | 17
19* | 19* | 19*
13 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20 2 2 2
17 BuHT B.M5-6g*35 Screw B.M5-6gx35
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 3 3 3
12 LWanba Washer 19 | 19 | 19
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21* | 21* | 21*
LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
11 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 19 | 19
21* | 21*
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 19
21*
1 | 4573739003 Konopaka rHesgoBas | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2

2-23




0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
ncrnorHeHue
nos. O0bo3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination S?Qﬁnt't{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
Po3eTku Sockets
FOCT 9200-76 GOST 9200-76
15 | 457373 2155 PoseTka Socket
MC 300 A3- PS 300 A3-
37231004 3723100GCH 1
45 7373 2156 PoseTka Socket
MC 300 A3- PS 300 A3-
37231003014 3723100EGCH 1
45 7373 2157 PoseTka Socket
MC 300 A3- PS 300 A3-
372310074 3723100TGCH 1

2-24



0902-1KAC(KDS)

nNOMNO»

PucyHok 2.7 YcTtaHOBKa 3ByKOBbIX CUrHanoB
B KOHTENHepe aKKyMynATOpHbIX 6aTtapen (AKB)

Figure 2.7 Sound signal mounting in the storage battery container

2-25



0902-1K[C(KDS)

2.6 0902-10-15CIl YcTtaHOBKa 3BYKOBbIX CUTHaNnoB B KOHTeMHepe

aKKyMynaTopHbix 6aTtapen (AKB)

0902-10-15SP Sound signal mounting in the storage battery container

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

Ne | Ne NonHeHue
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination y)?r]t Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
2.7 0902-10-15Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBka 3ByKo- | Sound signal
BbIX CUrHarnosB B mounting | the
koHTenHepe AKB | storage battery
container X X
0902-10-15-20CrI1(SP) | YcraHoBka 3Byko- | Sound signal
BbIX CMUrHarnosB B mounting in the
koHTenHepe AKB | storage battery
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nCrnonHeHune
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T
UKHL] U
1 | 0902-10-100Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
0902-10-100-20CI(sSP)| XKryt Harness 1
10 | 0902-10-103Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
0902-10-103-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
12 | 2501-10-129-22Crl1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 3 3
2501-10-129-22-20CI1 | MNMpoBoa Wire
-20(SP) 3
11 | 3501-10-129-26CI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
3501-10-129-26-20CI1 | MNMpoBog Wire
-20(SP) 1
5 | 415045 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 414320 XOoMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
6 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
2 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6g%x16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6 6
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6
LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
9 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 6 6
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 6

2-26




0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O0bo3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune vernonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U | T
CuvrHansl Hornless sound
3BYKOBbI€ signals
6e3pynopHbIe TU 37.003.688-75
TY 37.003.688-75
13 | 457374 2173 Cwurnan C313 Signal S313 2
45 7374 2174 Curnan C313-3 Signal S313-E 2
45 7374 2175 CurHan C313-T Signal S313-T 2
MpepbiBaTenb Lever brake
KOHTPOJNILHOMN control lamp
namnbl py4HOro interrupter
TOopMoO3a TU 37.003.588-77
TY 37.003.588-77
14 | 457374 6548 MpepbiBaTEnb Interrupter
PC493-3803010-Y-XJ1 | RS493-3803010-U-
KHL 1 1
45 7374 6293 MpepbiBaTEnb Interrupter
PC493-3803010-T RS493-380310-T 1

2-27



0902-1K[C(KDS)
6
7

ya

|
\
=

PucyHok 2.8 dnekTtpoobopyaoBaHue aBurarens
Figure 2.8 Engine electric equipment

2-28



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.7 1102-10-12CN 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue aABuratens

1102-10-12SP Engine electric equipment

Ne | No Kon-Bo Ha
NCNONHeHne
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination S):J)'/I per unit
No | No UKHL T
2.8, 1102-10-12CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopydo- | Engine electric
2.9 BaHuWe gpuratens | equipment X
1102-10-12-20CT1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- | Engine electric
BaHue gBuratens | equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne nucnornHeHvne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHune HanmeHoBaHune
Quantity per
Pos. Designation Denomination unit
No YXn T
UKHL
8 | 1102-10-100CTr1(SP) KryT Harness 1
1102-10-100-20CTI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4HuK Tip 3 3
6 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
5 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
1 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
4 | 700-41-3179 XOoMyTuK Clip 1
41 5119 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1
7 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2
2 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4

2-29



0902-1K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.9 OnekTtpoob6opyaoBaHue aBuratens
Figure 2.9 Engine electric equipment

2-30



0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne ncronHeHve
nos. O6o03HaveHune HavmeHoBaHue
Quantity per
Pos. Designation Denomination unit
No YXn T
UKHL
7 | 401-10-111-01CrI1(SP) | NMpoeoa Wire 1
401-10-111-01-20Cr1 MpoBoAa Wire
-20(SP) 1
8 | 2001-10-110-30CrI1(SP) | NMpoeoa Wire 1
2001-10-110-30-20CIN | NMpoeoa Wire
-20(SP) 1
5 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHuK Tip 5 5
6 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHuK Tip 3 3
2 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
1 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTuUK Clip 2 2
4 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4

2-31



0902-1K[C(KDS)

N )
=
gHj ‘ = /'\r\@’:"':ﬂ é | B 7
= H—o uc [ A @

o
i — m o
@_ //\—
- N gllL—=
0O~ i

= = IR S

PucyHok 2.10 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIlK KaOUHbI
Figure 2.10 Cab roof electric equipment

2-32



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.8 1102-10-13CI/-03CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbILN KAOUHbI
1102-10-13SP/-03SP Cab roof electric equipment

Ne | No Kon-Bo Ha nc-
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue MOMHEHne
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No yXil| Y T
UKHL U
2.10, 1102-10-13CTr1(SP) OnekTpoobopy- Cab roof electric
2.11 A0BaHMe KpbiLK equipment*
KabUHbI* X
1102-10-13-10CI(SP) | 3nektpoobopy- Cab roof electric
AOBaHue Kpbilwn | equipment
KabUHbI X
1102-10-13-20Cl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopy- Cab roof electric
AOBaHue Kpbilwn | equipment
KabuHbI X
1102-10-13-03Cl1(SP) | GnekTpoobopy- Cab roof electric
[OBaHue KpbILwn equipment**
KaOuHbI** X
1102-10-13-03-10CT1 anekTpoobopy- Cab roof electric
-10(SP) | poBaHue Kpbiwn equipment
KabuHbI X
1102-10-13-03-20CT1 onekTpoobopy- Cab roof electric
-20(SP) | poBaHue Kpbiwn equipment
KabuHbI x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTOpe YCTaHOBJEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI KAOUHbI
** . Ha TPaKTOpe YCTaHOBNEH 3BaKyauUOHHbIN JTHOK
NOTE * - cab fans are mounted on the tractor
** _ evacuation hatch is mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination 8)L(Jﬁnt|t{/per unit
No ukHl U | T
14 | 1102-10-135Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165CrI1(SP) LnTok BeikntovaTte- | Switch board*
nen* 1 1 1
9 | 1102-10-166CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
13 | 1102-10-174Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-174-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

2-33



0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCNonHeHune
nos. O6o03Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T
UKHL U
1 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
8 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
BonTthbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
15 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt m8-6gx16 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt m8-6gx%16 3 3 3
LWanbbl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T 11 | 11 | 11
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 3 3 3
LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
17 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3
19 CBeTunbHWK aBTo- Motor transport
TPaHCMNOPTHbIN lamp
CHNEY SIEU
453754.009-01 453754.009-01
TY4573-029- TU4573-029-
25616989-2004 25616989-2004 1 1 1
18 | 47 9154 0000 KomnnekT MoHTaxHbIX | Mounting parts set
yacten (3 komnnekra | (from radio-cassette
MarHuTorb!) player) 1 1 1

2-34



1102-10-13-03CI1(SP)

15

< ©
N N

20

DO MNO
-

PucyHok 2.11 3OnekTtpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIKU KabUHbI
Figure 2.11 Cab roof electric equipment

2-35

0902-1KAC(KDS)

O 26 24

32 23 24

33

N
ANMN WO

Ko

21



0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T
UKHL] U
28 | 1102-10-135CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CT1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1
15 | 1102-10-136CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-136-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
32 | 1102-10-165-02CT1(SP)| LWuTtok BbikntovaTe- | Switch board**
nem** 1 1 1
33 | 1102-10-166-03CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-03-20CI1 | XKryT Harness
-20(SP) 1
25 | 1102-10-174Cri(sP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-174-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
7 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20CrI1(SP)| MNposog Wire 1
22 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20CI1 MpoBoa Wire
-20(SP) 4
17 | 40 0195 Konnauvok (gonycka- | Cap (replacement
eTcd 3ameHa Ha noas. | for pos.18 is
18) allowed) 5 5 5
9 | 415045 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
27 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
18 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | End cap
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha (replacement for pos
nos. 17) 17 is allowed) 5 5 5
23 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
24 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
10 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
26 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
29 BonT M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
BuHTLI Screws
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
3 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12 7 7 7
19 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22 2 2 2
4 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
5 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
LLanGbl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
6 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 11

2-36




0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHuve
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukrl u | T
Konogku Connectors
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88
20 | 4573739001 Konogka rHe3goBast | Female connector
602601 602601 2 2 2
16 | 45 7373 9003 Konopaka rHesgosas | Female connector
602603 602603 5 5 5
21 | 457373 9009 Konogka rHe3goBast | Female connector
602606 602606 4 4 4
8 | 457373 1576 Bbrnok npegoxpaHu- Fuses block
Tenen 41.3722 41.3722
TY37.469.027-98 TU37.469.027-98 1 1 1
13 BuWHT camoHape- Self-tapped screw
3aowmm (M3 Kom- (from radio-cassette
nnekra marHutonel) | player set) 8 8 8
14 Cetka 3awmTHas (M3 | Protective net (from
KOMMeKTa MarHu- radio-cassette
TOMbI) player set) 2 2 2
12 Knunca (13 kowm- Clip (from radio-
nrnekTa MarHUTonbl) | cassette player set) 8 8 8
MNpepoxpaHurenu Fuses
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95
2 | 4573731525 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse
10A352.3722 10A352.3722 12 | 12 | 12
1 | 457373 1529 MpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse
30A356.3722 30A356.3722 1 1 1
31 CBeTunbHWK aBTO- Motor transport
TPaHCMNOPTHbI lamp SIEU 453 754
CHNEY 009-01
453 754.009-01 TU 4573-029-
TY 4573-029- 256616989-2004
25616989-2004 1 1 1
11 Cuctema akyctude- | Automobile acoustic
ckast aBToMobunb- system YAUZa AC-
Has AY3a AC-1352 | 1352
TY658-019- TU658-019-
53906226-2003 53906226-2003 2 2 2
30 Komnnekt moHTax- | Mounting parts set
HbIM YacTen (13 (from radio-cassette
KOMMNIieKTa MarHu- player)
TOMbI) 1 1 1

2-37



0902-1K[C(KDS)

—

T A

PucyHok 2.12 OnekTtpoob6opyaoBaHue oTonutens
Figure 2.12 Heater electric equipment

2-38



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.9 1102-10-17CN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue oTonuTens

1102-10-17SP Heater electric equipment

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
NCNONHeHne
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination 8)(?/' per unit
No | No UKHL T
2.12 1101-20-17CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- | Heater electric
BaHue oTonuTensa | equipment X X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekta otonutens Airtronic D2
NOTE
* - from Airtronic D2 heater complete set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne ncronHeHve
nos. O6o03HaveHune HavnmeHoBaHwue
Quantity per
Pos. Designation Denomination unit
No YXn T
UKHL
1 | 1102-10-142Crl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
3 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1
2 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
4 LLypyn 2-3x25* Wood screw 2-3x25*%
rOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1
6 Konoaka* Shoe* 1 1
5 MwuHn-perynatop* Mini-regulator* 1 1

2-39



0902-1K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 2.13 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nona KabuHbl
Figure 2.13 Cab floor electric equipment

2-40



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.10 1102-10-18-01CI 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue nosa KabmHbl

1102-10-18-01SP Cab floor electric equipment

Ne | No Kon-Bo Ha nc-
nonHeHue
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No YXIT| Y T
UKHL U
2.13 1102-10-18-01Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopy- Cab floor electric
AoBaHue nona equipment
KabUHbI X
1102-10-18-01-10CI1(SP)| 3nektpoobopy- Cab floor electric
[oBaHwe rnona equipment
KabUHbI X
1102-10-18-01-20CT1(SP)| GnekTpoobopy- Cab floor electric
JoBaHwe rnona equipment
KabuHbI X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHune HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination 8)L(Jﬁnt|t{/per unit
No ukHl U | T
5 | 1102-10-17-01Cl(SP) | 3GnekTtpoobopyno- Heater electric
BaHMe oTonuTens equipment 1 1 -
3 | 1102-10-155-01Cn YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
-01(SP) TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-01-10CI1 | YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
-10(SP)| TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona KabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-01-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
-20(SP)| TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona KabuHbl 1
1 | 1102-10-156Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBka 6noka Switch unit
BbIKINtoYaTenen mounting 1
1102-10-156-10CTr1 YcTaHoBka 6noka Switch unit
-10(SP) BblKnoYaTenemn mounting 1
1102-10-156-20CTr1 YcTaHoBka 6roka Switch unit
-20(SP) BbIKINtoYaTenen mounting 1
4 | 1106-10-145-02Crl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting 1 1
1106-10-145-02-20CI1 | YcTaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting
-20(SP) 1
2 | 1102-10-163Cr1(SP) LLntok npnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-10CI1(SP) | WuTok npnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-20CI1 LLinTok npnbopos Instrument board
-20(SP) 1

2-41



0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
= NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHuve
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukrl u | T
6 | 2502-10-169CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting
KoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1 1
2502-10-169-20CI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa xryTa K Harness mounting
KoHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1

2-42



0902-1KAC(KDS)

20 21 20 22

—O
v OOOM

MANT™
=

Al

I:&lﬂiﬂllllllll"llll
/

5

N

6

@) @)
T\ N

LT o~ -

PucyHok 2.14 Bnok Bbiknro4vartenemu
Figure 2.14 Switch unit

2-43



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.11 1102-10-150CIM Bnok BbiKNO4YaTeneun

1102-10-150SP Switch unit

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
NonHeHue
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination Y)?J'-It Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
2.14 1102-10-150CT1(SP) Bnok Bbiknoya- Switch unit
Tenemn X
1102-10-150-10CrI1(SP) | bnok Bbikntova- Switch unit
Tenemn X
1102-10-150-20Crl1(SP) | brok BkntoyaTte- Switch unit
nemn X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
UCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No yxn| y T
UKHL U
18 | 1102-10-111-01CT1(SP) | MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-01-20CIN | MaHenb Panel
-20(SP) 1
30 | 1102-10-114CT1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-114-20CrI1(SP) | MaHenb Panel 1
1 | 1102-10-149Cr1(SP) MnaTta Circuit board 1 1
1102-10-149-20CI1 Mnata Circuit board
-20(SP) 1
34 | 1102-10-153CT1(SP) Mposoa 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-20Cl1(SP) | MNposog 110 Wire 110 1
28 | 1102-10-175Cr1(SP) Mpoeog Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20CrI1(SP) | NMpoBoAa Wire 1
27 | 1102-10-175-01Cr1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-01-20CTI1 Mpoeog Wire
-20(SP) 1
2 | 312001-10-109-05Cr1(SP| MNposoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-05-20CI1| NMpoeoa Wire
-20(SP) 1
33 | 2501-10-129-33Cl1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-33-20CI1 MpoBoa Wire
-20(SP) 1
11 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 700-41-3307 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1 1 1
9 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1

2-44




0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
ncrnorHeHue
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKHL U | T
BuHTbI Screws
TOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
25 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12 2 2 2
14 BuHT B.M4-6g%16 Screw B.M4-6gx16 1 1 1
5 BuHT B.M6-6g%12 Screw B.M6-6gx12 5 5 5
13 BuHT B.M6-60g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22 2 2 2
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5927- 70 GOST 5927-70
15 ["anka M4 Nut M4 3 3 3
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
12 ["ankn M6 Nuts M6 4 4 4
Llan6bl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
16 LLlanba 4 Washer 4 3 3 3
4 Lanba 6T Washer 6T 9 9 9
8 Lanba 8T Washer 8T 1 1 1
LLanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
17 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4 3 3
31 0050-20 LLanba 4 Washer 4 3
3 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 7 7
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 7
7 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1
22 | 34 2443 0021 00 Bnok 3awuTbl Protection unit
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
B3-30, YXI3, 30B BZ-30, UKHL3, 30V 1
Bnok 3awuTbl Protection unit
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
B3-30,YXN3,308B, BZ-30, UKHL3, 30V,
3KcnopT export 1 1
29 | 4573733062 Bbikntoyatenb kHo- | Button switch
MOYHbIN
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY 37.003.710-80 TU 37.003.710-80 1 1 1

2-45




0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HavyeHune HanmeHoBaHue ucnonnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit

No UKL U | T

BbikntoyaTtenb Starter and
ctapTepa un npmbo- | instrument switch
poB
TY 37.003.529-77 TU37.003.529-77
31 | 4573734267 BK 353 VK 353 1
45 7373 4268 BK 3533 VK 353 E 1
45 7373 4269 BK353T VK353 T 1
KoHTakTOpbI Contactors
TY 37.003.573-74 TU 37.003.573-74
6 | 457373600109 KT 127-YXI KT 127-UKHL 1
45 7373 6002 08 KT 127-3 KT 127-E 1
45 7373 6003 07 KT 127-T KT 127-T 1
MepekntoyarTenu Switches
TY 16-526.016-73 TU 16-526.016-73
26 | 342827 7320 05 MrH-45 PPN-45 1
34 2827 7325 00 MMH-45, 3kcnopT PPN-45, export 1
34 2827 7326 10 MrH-45, T PPN-45, T 1
32 [Fanka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1
MpegoxpaHuTenu Fuses
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95

20 | 457373152500 10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722 9 9 9

21 | 4573731527 00 20A 354.3722 20A 354.3722 1 1 1

24 | 457373 1529 00 30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722 3 3 3

MpepoxpaHntenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
23 | 34 2449 2111 05 MB-100AC, YXN3, PV-100AS, UKHLS3,
30B 30V 1
34 2449 2112 04 MNB-100AC, YXN3, PV-100AS, UKHLS3,
30B 3kcnopT 30V export 1 1
19 | 457374 8383 Pene 9013747 Relay 9013747
TY 37.003.1418-94 | TU 37.003.1418-94 5 5 5

2-46



0902-1KAC(KDS)

[/ \
L
9
]
14
e
ol

L

9

g ¥4

Ll 2] 14 0¢ ¢¢ ¢€¢
l € 6L , /

vH T 7/
gl
cl
9l
Sl \
vl =
el
cl
L
ol
6
8

o9

[4
b

ov

e ﬂ-w‘ =\

9¢

l

MOITWHOMN MO <
—_—

6¢€
LS

PucyHok 2.15 YctaHoOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaoBaHUA Nosa KabuHbI

Figure 2.15 Cab floor electric equipment

2-47



0902-1K[C(KDS)

2.12 1102-10-155-01CIN YcTaHOBKa 3neKTpoob6opyaoBaHMA nona KabuHbI
1102-10-155-01SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve MOTHERne
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination y)?r]t Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
215 1102-10-155-01Cl1(SP) | YctaHoBka anek- | Cab floor electric

Tpoobopynosa- equipment
HWMS nona kabuHbl | mounting X
1102-10-155-01-10CI1 | YctaHoBka anek- | Cab floor electric
-10(SP) | Tpoobopynosa- equipment
HWMS nona kabuHbl | mounting X
1102-10-155-01-20CI1 | YcraHoBka anek- | Cab floor electric
-20(SP) | Tpoobopynosa- equipment
HWMS nona kabuHbl | mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHwue vicnornnenie
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukrl U | T

35 | 2501-89-123CT1(SP) Knunca Clip 1 1 1

15 | 1102-10-178Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1

1102-10-178-20CT1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1

33 | 1102-10-170CT1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1

1102-10-170-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
23 | 2502-10-168Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2502-10-168-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1

9 |415119 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

37 | 415320 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

28 | 2502-10-9 MaHenb Panel 1 1

2502-10-9-20 MaHenb Panel 1

29 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 5 5 5

39 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

3 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8

1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4

10 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

17 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2

2 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2

4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8

2-48




0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHuve VICIONHEHNE
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukrl u | T
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
5 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16 12 | 12 | 12
32 BonTt M8-6g%35 Bolt M8-6gx35 3 3 3
BonTthbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
34 Bont M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx%16 1 1 1
19 Bont M8-6g%20 Bolt M8-6gx%20 4
BuHTLI Screws
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
16 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12 4 4 4
11 BuHT B.M4-6gx16 Screw B.M4-6gx16 4 4 4
22 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M5-6gx16 2 2 2
25 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12 7 7 7
27 BuHT B.M3-6g%25 Screw M3-6gx25
FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 4 4 4
12 "anka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8 8
LWanbbl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
13 LWanb6a 4 Washer 4 8 8 8
20 LWanba 6T Washer 6T 12 | 12 | 12
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 15 | 15 | 15
LWanbbl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
14 | 31 0050 Wanba 4 Washer 4 8 8
31 0050-20 LWanba 4 Washer 4 8
21 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6 12 | 12
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6 12
7 1310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 15
8 Annapart ynpasne- Control device
Hus AYTMIM20.3 AUGMP20.3 1 1 1
18 | 457373 2131 MaHenb coeguHm- Connecting panel
TenbHas 17.3723.000
17.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93
TY37.003.1358-93 2 2 2
31 MpeobpasoBatenb Voltage converter
HanpsHXeHns
MH24/12.3 PN24/12.3
PWBI1.453741.006TY| RIVP.453741.006TU | 1 1 1

2-49




0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. Ob6o03HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue ucnonnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No UKL U | T
30 | 4573710912 Perynsatop Hanps- Voltage regulator
XeHus
3712.37020010 3712.37020010
TY37.463.120-91 TU37.463.120-91 1 1 1
26 | 45 7366 0001 PoseTtka 47K Socket 47K
bIlL3.647.077TY YSH3.647.077TU 2 2 2
MpepbiBaTenb Hand brake
KOHTpOnbLHOM control lamp
namnbl pyyHoro .
TOopMo3a Interrupter
TY37.003.588-77 TU37.003.588-77
36 | 457374 6548 MpepbiBaTEnb Interrupter
PC-493-3803010 RS-493-3803010
-Y-XTI -U-KHL 1 1
45 7374 6293 MpepbiBaTEnb Interrupter
PC-493-3803010-T | RS-493-3803010-T 1

2-50



QM0

NWhA

0902-1KAC(KDS)

d &
]

T Wy W

NWN

13

PucyHok 2.16 YctaHoBKa 6rnoka BbikntoyaTteneun
Figure 2.16 Switch unit mounting

2-51



0902-1K[C(KDS)

2.13 1102-10-156CIN YcTaHOBKa 6NnoOKa BbIKnrovaTenemn

1102-10-156SP Switch unit mounting

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
NonHeHue
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination y)?r]t Fi?r unit
No | No UKHLl U T
216 1102-10-156CIr1(SP) YctaHoBka 6roka | Switch unit
BbIKNOYaTenen mounting X
1102-10-156-10CT1(SP) | YctaHoBka 6rioka | Switch unit
BblKMo4aTenemn mounting X
1102-10-156-20CTl1(SP) | YctaHoBka 6rioka | Switch unit
BbIKNOYaTenen mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o3HayeHune HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination S;ﬁntlt{/per unit
No ukhl u | T
1 | 1102-10-150Cr1(sP) brnok BbiknoyaTe- Switch unit
nen 1
1102-10-150-10CT1(SP) | Bnok BbikntovaTe- Switch unit
nen 1
1102-10-150-20CI1(SP)| bnok BbikntoyaTe- Switch unit
nen 1
13 | 2501-89-123CI1(SP) Knunca Clip 4 4 4
10 | 355440 BuHT Screw 2 2
35 5440-20 BuHT Screw 2
11 | 400411 Konnavok Cap 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6g%16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
BuHTLI Screws
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80
12 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12 4 4 4
4 BuHT B.M6-6g*16 Screw B.M6-6gx16 4 4 4
LLanGbl Washers
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
3 LWanba 6T Washer 6T 8 8 8
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 1 1 1

2-52




0902-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
" WUCMOJrTHEHne
nos. Ob6o03HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination S?Qﬁnt't{/per unit
No UKL U | T
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78
2 | 310120 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8 8
31 0120-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6 8
LLlanobl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 1

2-53



0902-1KAC(KDS)

Q‘“loli'
=%
N4

12

13

12

PucyHok 2.17 LWuTtok npubopos
Figure 2.17 Instrument board

2-54

21

22

23



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.14 1102-10-163CIN LWwnTok npubopos

1102-10-163SP

Instr

ument board

Ne | No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHue HanmeHoBaHue MOMHEHne
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No | No yXil| Y T

UKHL| U
2.17 1102-10-163CTr1(SP) LnTok npnbopos | Instrument board X
1102-10-163-10CTI1(SP) | LmTok npuGopos | Instrument board X
1102-10-163-20CTl1(SP) | WuTok npuGopos | Instrument board X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
. . o uantity per unit
Pl\(l): Designation Denomination Y)%'I );/p n
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-164Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
5 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
6 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
8 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
9 Buikntovatens cee- | lllumination switch
Ta wmTtka npubopor | of instrumentation
C peocTtaTom board with rheostat
BK416-01 VK416-01
TY37.003.567-77 TU37.003.567-77 1 1 1
10 | 2001-80-4 MnombGa Seal 1 1 1
11 lMpoBonoka Wire
0,6-O-C 0.6-O-C 0,09| 0,09| 0,09
12 Mepekntovartenb Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 3 3 3

2-55




0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()ﬁantlt);/per unit
No T

UKHL| U

13 MepekntovaTtenb Switch

M147-04.11 P147-04.11

TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
14 | 1106-10-150-03Cl1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1

1106-10-150-03-20CTr1
-20SP | XKryT Harness 1

15 TaxomeTpbl anek- Electronic

TPOHHbIE TpakTopa tachometer

TY4573-007- TU4573-007-

75698024-2007 75698024-2007

AHXXC.453813.007 | ANZHS.453813.007

A2 Ya2 1 1 1
16 MpukypuBaTens Cigarette lighter

11.3725 11.3725

TY 37.003.1172-83 | TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
17 | 457373 4401 05 Buikntouatenb kKHo- | Button switch

MOYHbIN

11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01

TY 37.003.710-80 TU 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
18 KomGuHauua npu- Industrial tractor

OOpoB NpoMmbIWeH- | instruments

HOro TpakTopa combination

61.3801-01 61.3801-01

TY4573-112- TU4573-112-

24322961-2006 24322961-2006 1 1 1

19 | 310050 LWanba 4 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 Wanba 4 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4%x16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81
21 | 305185 Manka Nut 1 1
30 5185-20 Manka Nut 1
22 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1 1
35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
23 | 46-10-576CI1(SP) Pyuyka Handle 1 1 1

2-56



0902-1KAC(KDS)

n @ 0 @& 0 0 0 G O Qf

LO10-991-0L-¢0LL

@@m@ @@@@ @@/@@

e 1 9 0O €00 0 0 QF QF QF X

PucyHok 2.18 LWuToK BbIKNOYaTenen

Figure 2.18 Switch panel

2-57



0902-1KAC(KDS)

1102-10-165SP/-01SP/-02SP Switch panel

2.15 1102-10-165CTI1/-01CIM/-02CMN LWuTok BbiKNOYaTenen

No Kon-Bo Ha
Ne B NUCNoJSIHEHNE
puC. nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q-ty per unit
No yxn |y T
UKHL | U
2.18 1102-10-165Cr1(SP)* LLnTok Beikntova- | Switch panel X
Tenemn
1102-10-165-01CI(SP)** | LuTok BblkMoya- | Switch panel X
Tenen
1102-10-165 LLnTok Beikntova- | Switch panel X
-02CI(SP)** | Tenen
*-Ha TpaKTope YCTaHOBJEHbl BEHTUNATOPbI
NMPUMEYAHUE fans are mounted on the tractor
**- Ha TpaKTope ycTaHOBNEeH KOHAULMOHEP
conditioner is mounted on the tractor
NOTE ***_ Ha TPaKTOpe YCTAaHOBJIEH 3BaKyaLMOHHbIN NIOK
evacuation hatch is mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MCNONnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Quantity per unit
No YXI Y T
UKHL | U
1 Bbikntoyartenb Switch
BK343-03.43A VK343-03.43A
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
MNepeknwyarenn | Switches over
TY37.003.701-75 | TU37.003.701-75
2 1147-02.03 P 147-02.03 7 7 7
4 M 147-01.11*** P 147-01.11*** 1 1 1
M 147-04.11* P 147-04.11* 1 1 1
3 1150-07.28 P 150-07.28 4 4 4
5 Pamka Bbikntoyate- | Switch frame
nen 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 13 13

2-58




1106-10-16CI

1106-10-16-02CI1

0902-1KAC(KDS)

—ANM
v

A (BapuaHT)

4

PucyHok 2.19 Onektpoob6opyaoBaHue nogorpeBartens MK 30
Figure 2.19 PZHD30G heater electric equipment

2-59



0902-1K[C(KDS)

2.16 1106-10-16CIN/-02CMN 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpesaTtens MXMA 30
1106-10-16SP/-02SP PZHD30G heater electric equipment

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
NCNONHeHne
puc. | nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination 8)(?/' per unit
No | No UKHL T
2.19 1106-10-16CIr1(SP) * Onektpoobopyno- | PZHD30G heater
BaHue nogorpesa- | electric equipment
Tensa MK 30 X
1106-10-16-20Cl(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- | PZHD30G heater
BaHWe nogorpesa- | electric equipment
Tena MK 30 X
1106-10-16 Onektpoobopyno- | PZHD30G heater
-02CrI1(SP)** | BaHne nogorpeBa- | electric equipment
Tensa MK 300 X
1106-10-16-02-20CTI1 Onektpoobopyno- | PZHD30G heater
-20(SP) | BaHve nogorpeBa- | electric equipment
Tena MK 30 X

NMPUMEYAHUE * -

NOTE *

BxoauT B 1106-10-16CH

** - pxoguT B 1106-10-16-02CIN

- included into 1106-10-16SP

** _included into 1106-10-16-02SP

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

NCNONHeHne
nos. O6o03HaveHune HavmeHoBaHue
Quantity per
Pos. Designation Denomination unit
No YXn T
UKHL
1 | 1106-10-115CrI(sP) * | XKryt Harness 1 1
10 | 1102-10-101CrI1(SP) ** | XKryT Harness 1 1
2 | 1106-10-6 Koxyx 3almnTHbIN Protection jacket 1 1
8 | 415119 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1* 1*
2** 2**
9 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuYHuK Tip 4 4
7 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1* 1*
2** 2**
BonTthl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
6 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx%16 1* 1*
2** 2**
S) Bont M8-6g%25 Bolt M8-6gx%25 1 2

2-60




BuHT B.M3-609%16
rOCT 17473-80

2-61

Screw B.M3-6g%16
GOST 17473-80

0902-1KAC(KDS)

o ]|



0902-1K[C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnonHeHne
nos. Obo3HavyeHune HanmeHoBaHne
Quantity per
Pos. Designation Denomination unit
No YXIN T
UKHL
LLlanobl Washer
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
12 Lanba 3 Washer 3 2% 2*
4** 4**
4 Llanba 8T Washer 8T 2 2
Llan6bl Washers
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
13 | 31 0020 Lanba 3 Washer 3 2 2
3 |310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8 2* 2%
4** 4**

2-62



0902-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 2.20 YctaHoBKa ¢hapbl
Figure 2.20 Headlight mounting



0902-1KAC(KDS)

2.17 404-10-270CIl YcTtaHoBKa ¢hapbl
404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

Ne | Ne Kon-Bo Ha
NCNONHeHne
puc. | nos. O6o03HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Fig. | Pos. Designation Denomination gx?ll per unit
No | No UKHL T
2.20 404-10-270CT1(SP) YctaHoBka dapbl | Headlight mounting X
404-10-270-20CT1(SP) | YcraHoBka chapbl | Headlight mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnornHeHvne
nos. O6o3HaveHune HavnmeHoBaHwue
Quantity per
Pos. Designation Denomination unit
No YXn T
UKHL
2 | 46-10-637CrI1(SP) MpoBop Wire 1
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) MpoBoAa Wire 1
1 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1
3 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
LWan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
5 |310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 1
4 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
6 Konbuo 1x12x4-6a Ring 1x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OCT 38.05156-78 1 1
10 dapa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT 3544-75 3131.3711010
GOST 3544-75 1
®apa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT 3544-75 3137.3711010
GOST 3544-75 1

2-64




0902-1KAC(KDS)

2-65



